
Arizona St. (16-2,3-2 Big 12) -vs- TCU (16-1,4-1 Big 12)
01/11/26 at Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX

 
 

 
 
Arizona St. 46

TCU 77

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 4,021
Site: Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX
Referees: Nicole Brannon, Scott Yarbrough, Bill Larance

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona St. 13 7 15 11 46
TCU 14 21 20 22 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Elliott,Gabby * 36 6-16 3-5 4-8 1-6 7 2 2 3 0 4 19
21 Brackens,McKinna * 33 3-9 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 0 7
14 Carrera,Heloisa * 22 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
13 Poa,Last-Tear * 23 0-5 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 0 2
11 Washenitz,Marley * 31 0-7 0-5 0-0 2-4 6 5 5 2 0 2 0
07 Fantini,Martina 18 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 6
01 Williams,Amaya 17 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 4
04 LoVett,Jyah 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Davenport,Deborah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 3-12 9-16 12-22 34 19 9 17 0 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-1   100.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 17-59   28.8 % 3-12   25.0 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Miles,Olivia * 36 9-15 3-5 1-1 0-5 5 1 6 6 0 1 22
04 Hunter,Donovyn * 30 5-10 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 10
17 Silva,Clara * 25 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 3 3 1 1 2 10
22 Scherr,Maddie * 25 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 2 2 9
07 Suárez,Marta * 24 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 1 4
01 Bigby,Taylor 19 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
00 Basham,Kennedy 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 6
02 Sheffey,Veronica 17 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 0 5
14 Mazurek,Natalie 2 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Parker,Taliyah 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Bielefeld,Clara 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 9-25 6-9 4-32 36 16 18 17 5 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 3-3   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 9-25   36.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
09:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 09:29
REBOUND OFF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint) 09:24 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 09:08

08:57 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 08:57
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY 08:44 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --

08:25 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 08:05
REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA
07:43 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHERR,MADDIE
07:27 MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 07:10

06:56 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN
REBOUND DEF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
TURNOVER  by POA,LAST-TEAR 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE

06:44 5-7 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 06:30

06:17 MISS JUMPER by SUáREZ,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
05:53 MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
05:20 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA
MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE
04:48 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
04:48 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
04:48 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR
04:48 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

FOUL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 04:41
04:41 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA

FOUL  by CARRERA,HELOISA 04:31
TURNOVER  by CARRERA,HELOISA 04:31

04:10 FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
04:10 TURNOVER  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS LAYUP by POA,LAST-TEAR(in the paint) 03:43
REBOUND OFF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
FOUL  by CARRERA,HELOISA 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
03:25 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA 03:25



SUB IN by FANTINI,MARTINA 03:25
03:08 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint) 02:52 7-10 H 3

02:30 MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 02:19
REBOUND OFF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by POA,LAST-TEAR 02:12
REBOUND OFF by FANTINI,MARTINA --

02:06 FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA
02:06 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
02:06 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
02:06 SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN
02:06 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

GOOD FT by POA,LAST-TEAR 02:06 8-10 H 2
GOOD FT by POA,LAST-TEAR 02:06 9-10 H 1
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR 02:06
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH 02:06

01:47 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

01:30 FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
GOOD FT by FANTINI,MARTINA 01:30 10-12 H 2
GOOD FT by FANTINI,MARTINA 01:30 11-12 H 1
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 01:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 01:30

01:16 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
STEAL  by FANTINI,MARTINA 01:16
TURNOVER  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 01:09

01:09 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
01:09 SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA
00:59 MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BIGBY,TAYLOR
00:47 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN

REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,JYAH --
00:44 FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN

GOOD JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 00:21 13-12 V 1
00:02 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASHAM,KENNEDY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR 10:00
TURNOVER  by FANTINI,MARTINA 09:46

09:16 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 08:59
08:35 TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

08:20 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 08:20
MISS LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint) 08:16



-- REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA
FOUL  by POA,LAST-TEAR 08:13

07:58 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA

TURNOVER  by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 07:29
07:29 STEAL  by SILVA,CLARA
07:22 FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA
07:22 TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA

GOOD JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 07:11 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --

06:44 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN

MISS LAYUP by FANTINI,MARTINA(in the paint) 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

06:03 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA

05:59 15-23 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
05:40 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE
05:09 15-26 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA
04:33 FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
04:33 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
04:33 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
04:33 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
04:33 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY
04:33 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR
04:33 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 04:33
SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 04:33
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH 04:33
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 04:33
MISS FT by FANTINI,MARTINA 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FANTINI,MARTINA 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN
04:10 TURNOVER  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

STEAL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 04:10
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
03:38 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

-- ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE
03:13 FOUL  by SCHERR,MADDIE
03:13 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
03:13 SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
02:43 MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTINI,MARTINA --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:35 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by FANTINI,MARTINA --

02:16 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

FOUL  by FANTINI,MARTINA 02:00
TURNOVER  by FANTINI,MARTINA 02:00



SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 02:00
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 02:00

01:49 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
01:37 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
01:20 FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH 01:20
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR 01:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 01:20
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 01:20
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
FOUL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 00:53
SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 00:53
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH 00:53

00:46 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
STEAL  by FANTINI,MARTINA 00:46
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by FANTINI,MARTINA(in the paint) 00:31 20-33 H 13
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,GABBY --

00:01 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
10:00 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by FANTINI,MARTINA 10:00
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 10:00
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR 10:00
SUB IN by CARRERA,HELOISA 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA
MISS FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 09:48 21-35 H 14

09:29 TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA
STEAL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 09:29
MISS JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
TURNOVER  by POA,LAST-TEAR 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by SUáREZ,MARTA
09:06 MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 08:54

08:54 BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

08:37 21-37 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA

TURNOVER  by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE
08:10 21-39 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:58 FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN



MISS LAYUP by POA,LAST-TEAR(in the paint) 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

07:33 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 07:18 23-39 H 16

06:57 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
06:26 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by POA,LAST-TEAR(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
05:56 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 05:46 25-41 H 16
ASSIST  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --

05:23 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CARRERA,HELOISA 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
05:23 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
05:23 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
05:23 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY
05:23 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR
05:23 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 05:23
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR 05:23
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 05:23
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH 05:23

05:23 25-44 H 19 GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 05:13

05:13 BLOCK  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR

04:55 25-46 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR
04:52 25-48 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:38 FOUL  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
MISS FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY(fastbreak) 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY(fastbreak) 04:38 26-48 H 22

04:25 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY 04:19 29-48 H 19

03:49 FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
03:49 TURNOVER  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
03:49 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
03:49 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
03:49 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA
03:49 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 03:39 31-48 H 17
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 03:36

03:19 31-50 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 03:18

03:08 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint) 02:57



02:57 BLOCK  by SCHERR,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA --
GOOD TIPIN by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 02:52 33-50 H 17

02:42 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,JYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
02:16 TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA
02:16 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
02:16 SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN

SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 02:16
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 02:16
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 02:12 35-50 H 15
ASSIST  by LOVETT,JYAH --
FOUL  by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 01:54

01:45 MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN
01:25 35-52 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BIGBY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

00:44 35-55 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE
00:25 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
00:25 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA

SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA 00:25
SUB IN by FANTINI,MARTINA 00:25
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 00:25
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 00:25

00:12 MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by SCHERR,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by FANTINI,MARTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR 10:00
SUB IN by CARRERA,HELOISA 10:00
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 10:00

09:35 35-58 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE

09:19 FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint) 09:16
REBOUND OFF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
09:01 35-60 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by POA,LAST-TEAR 08:55
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR 08:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 08:54

08:35 MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY --



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 08:11
08:11 STEAL  by SILVA,CLARA

08:07 35-62 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 07:46 37-62 H 25

07:28 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
06:59 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA
06:47 FOUL  by SCHERR,MADDIE
06:47 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
06:47 SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 06:47 38-65 H 27
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 06:47 39-65 H 26

06:40 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
06:14 39-67 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 05:52
REBOUND OFF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA --
TURNOVER  by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
05:45 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
05:38 MISS JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA --
MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
FOUL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
05:02 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA
04:55 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA

STEAL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 04:55
04:41 FOUL  by BIELEFELD,CLARA

MISS FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 04:41 40-67 H 27
SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA 04:41
SUB IN by FANTINI,MARTINA 04:41
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 04:36

04:18 MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA

FOUL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 04:10
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 04:05
FOUL  by FANTINI,MARTINA 03:59

03:59 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
03:59 40-69 H 29 GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA

03:21 40-72 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY 03:01 42-72 H 30

02:44 TURNOVER  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,GABBY 02:44
MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
02:26 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
02:26 SUB IN by MAZUREK,NATALIE

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GABBY 02:26
SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA 02:26
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH 02:26



SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 02:26
02:26 42-74 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
02:26 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
02:26 SUB IN by PARKER,TALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 02:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUREK,NATALIE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AMAYA 01:24

01:24 42-75 H 33 GOOD FT by MAZUREK,NATALIE
01:24 MISS FT by MAZUREK,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH --
01:20 FOUL  by MAZUREK,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by FANTINI,MARTINA(in the paint) 01:19 44-75 H 31
ASSIST  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint) 00:52 46-75 H 29
ASSIST  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY --
FOUL  by LOVETT,JYAH 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by MAZUREK,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 46-76 H 30 GOOD FT by MAZUREK,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUREK,NATALIE
FOUL  by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 00:22
SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY 00:22
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR 00:22

00:22 MISS FT by PARKER,TALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:22 46-77 H 31 GOOD FT by PARKER,TALIYAH(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by LOVETT,JYAH 00:05


